10/4/10	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2005 10-04-20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
((25)E) 1101 AANS 1110 B111 B111 B111 B111 B111 B111 B11	SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Pate. 10360821	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
KUBIAK, Craig P.	Name: NOA Medical Industries, Inc.
	Internal Address:
	D 00/ - 4 2000
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 801 Terry Lane
Execution Date(s) September 15.2010	
Assignment Merger	City: Washington
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. Trasmique.
Joint Research Agreement	State: MO
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:63090
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Kevin L. Klug (attorney)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Chronic Address of the Control of th	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: 11237 Concord Village Avenue	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: St. Louis	8. Payment Information
State:MO Zip:63123-6903	
Phone Number:314-849-2273	
Fax Number: 314-849-2273	Deposit Account Number
	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	
9. Signature:	9-30-10
Signature	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Craig P. Kubiak (ASSIGNOR) of 6986 Highway 100, Washington, MO 63090. a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of the County of Franklin, and State of Missouri, is an owner of the invention described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 12/842,645, filed July 23rd, 2010 and entitled *Bed Transport and Utility Dolly*; and

WHEREAS, <u>NOA Medical Industries</u>, <u>Inc. (ASSIGNEE)</u>, a Missouri corporation, having its principal place of business at <u>801 Terry Lane</u>, <u>Washington</u>, <u>Missouri</u>, <u>63090</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Letters Patent identified above;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, the whole right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention disclosed and claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 12/842,645, including any reissue, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, or re-examination thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, till the end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted or reissued together with all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025086 FRAME: 0365 apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

STATE OF WISSOUVI,)

COUNTY OF Franklin.)

55.

On this 15 day of September, 2010, before me personally appeared Craig P. Kubiak (ASSIGNOR), to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _15 day of _______, 2010.

Notary Public Futly

My commission expires:

(SEAL)



MOLLY L. TWITTY
My Commission Expires
May 14, 2011
Franklin County
Commission #07048647



KEVIN L. KLUG

ATTORNEY AT LAW

11237 Concord Village Avenue • Saint Louis, Missouri 63123 • (314) 849-2273

September 30, 2010

Director of the USPTO Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RE: RECORDATION OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT Patent Application No. 12/842,645

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please find the Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Assignment, and \$40.00 filing fee for recordation on Patent Application No. 12/842,645 entitled *Bed Transport And Utility Dolly*.

If there are any questions or comments concerning this matter, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

Kevin L. Klug

1

PATENT REEL: 025086 FRAME: 0367